503206452 03/05/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3253067

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAIWA SEIKO, INC.	10/01/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLOBERIDE, INC.
Street Address:	3-14-16 MAESAWA, HIGASHI KURUME
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5921489

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)770-7901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7037707900

Email: docket_ip@pillsburylaw.com, sandra.streams@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP (CV)

Address Line 1: ATTENTION: DOCKETING DEPARTMENT

Address Line 2: PO BOX 10500

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	013153-0000081
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	D. BENJAMIN ESPLIN
SIGNATURE:	/D. Benjamin Esplin/
DATE SIGNED:	03/05/2015

Total Attachments: 7

source=Certificate of change in name with English Transl#page1.tif source=Certificate of change in name with English Transl#page2.tif source=Certificate of change in name with English Transl#page3.tif source=Certificate of change in name with English Transl#page4.tif source=Certificate of change in name with English Transl#page5.tif source=Certificate of change in name with English Transl#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 035096 FRAME: 0355

503206452

source=Certificate of change in name with English Transl#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 035096 FRAME: 0356

CERTIFICATE OF ALL REGISTERED MATTERS

3-14-16 Maesawa, Higashi Kurume, Tokyo

Globeride, Inc.

Enterprise Identification Number: 0127-01-003630

Trade name	Daiwa Seiko, Inc.		
	Globeride, Inc.	Revised on October 1, 2009	
		Registered on October 1, 2009	
Head office	3-14-16 Maesawa, Higashi Kurume, Tokyo		
Method of public	To be inserted in an electronic notification	Revised on October 1,	
notification	http://www.globeride.co.jp/koukoku/index.html	2009	
	Provided that public notification in an electronic notification is impossible due to an accident or other inevitable reasons, the public notification shall be made on The Nikkei.	Registered on October 1, 2009	
Date of incorporation	December 26, 1945		
Business purposes	 Manufacture, sales, and repairs of fishing gears Manufacture, sales, and repairs of sport gears Manufacture, sales, and repairs of bicycles and components thereof Manufacture, sales, and repairs of toys Establishment, management, and renting of fishing, sports, leisure, and sightseeing facilities Manufacture and sales of health appliances and health food Trading membership of sports facilities and intermediate service therefor Manufacture and sales of electronic instruments and components thereof Manufacture and sales of business equipment and components thereof All businesses incidental to or relating to the above clauses 		
Share unit number	1,000 shares		
Total number of issuable shares	293,366,000 shares		
Total number and type of issued shares	Total number of issued shares: 133,174,723 shares	Revised on October 18, 2004 Registered on October 25, 2004	
Amount of capital	4,184,115,736 yen	Revised on August 2, 2005	

Reference No. A080051

^{*} Underlined entries are deleted items.

		Registered on August 3, 2005
Name or title and address of shareholders list keeper and business office thereof	1-2-1 Yaesu, Chuo-ku, Tokyo Mizuho Trust & Banking co., Ltd head office	
Items regarding directors	Tadao KOJIMA, Director	Reappointed on June 26, 2009 Registered on July 8, 2009
	Shosaku YAMASHITA, Director	Reappointed on June 26, 2009 Registered on July 8, 2009
	Tetsuo SHIROI, Director	Reappointed on June 26, 2009 Registered on July 8, 2009
	Kazuhide TERADA, Director	Reappointed on June 26, 2009 Registered on July 8, 2009
	Ryoji MORIKAWA, Director	Reappointed on June 26, 2009 Registered on July 8, 2009
	Akihiko KISHI, Director	Reappointed on June 26, 2009 Registered on July 8, 2009
	2-18-9 Matsugaoka, Tokorozawa, Saitama Tadao KOJIMA, Representative Director	Reappointed on June 26, 2009 Registered on July 8, 2009
	Shiji SOMIYA, Auditor (Outside auditor)	Reappointed on June 28, 2007 Registered on July 12, 2007
	Seiichi SAITO, Auditor	Reappointed on June 27, 2008 Registered on July 7, 2008
	Eiichi YOSHINO, Auditor (Outside auditor)	Reappointed on June 27, 2008

Reference No. A080051

^{*} Underlined entries are deleted items.

		Registered on July 7, 2008
	Toshio TAKANO, Auditor (Outside auditor)	Appointed on June 27, 2008
		Registered on July 7, 2008
	Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC, Accounting Auditor	Reappointed on June 29, 2010
		Registered on July 9, 2010
Provision regarding exemption from responsibility of directors, etc. for company	Under Section 426, Paragraph 1 of the Company Act, the company can exempt a director (or a person who used to be a director) from liability for damage caused by delinquency within the extent of the law through a resolution of the board of directors.	
	Under Section 426, Paragraph 1 of the Comp	
	exempt an auditor (or a person who used to be for damage caused by delinquency within the resolution of the board of directors.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
		Revised on June 29, 2006 Registered on July 11, 2006
Provision regarding limitation of responsibility of outside directors, etc. for company	Under Section 427, Paragraph 1 of the Company Act, the company can conclude an agreement with an outside director, the agreement limiting liability for damage caused by delinquency. The maximum limitation of the responsibility based on the agreement shall be provided for by laws.	
Tor company	Revised on June 29, 2006 Registered on July 11, 2006	
	Under Section 427, Paragraph 1 of the Comp	pany Act, the company can
	conclude an agreement with an outside audit liability for damage caused by delinquency.	
	the responsibility based on the agreement sha	
	F	Established on June 29, 2006 Registered on July 11, 2006
Items regarding company with board of directors	Company with board of directors	Registered on May 1, 2006 under Section 136 of Act No. 87 of 2005
Items regarding company with auditors	Company with auditors	Registered on May 1, 2006 under Section 136 of Act No. 87 of 2005

Items regarding	Company with board of company auditors	
company with board		Registered on July 11,
of company auditors		2006
Items regarding	Company with accounting auditors	
company with		Registered on July 11,
accounting auditors		2006

This is to certify that the foregoing is all currently valid items registered in the commercial register.

July 13, 2010

Mitsuo HANASAKI, Registrar, Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau, Tanashi branch (Official Seal of the Registrar, Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau, Tanashi branch)

現在事項全部証明書

東京都東久留米市前沢三丁目14番16号 グロープライド株式会社 会社法人等番号 0127-01-003630

商号	ダイワ精工株式会社		
	グローブライド株式会社	平成21年10月 1日変更	
		平成21年10月 1泊登記	
本 店	東京都東久留米市前沢三丁目14番16号		
公告をする方法	電子公告とする。 http://www.globeride. co.jp/koukoku/index.h tml 但し、事故その他やむを得ない事由によって電子公告による公告をすることができない場合は、	平成2.1年10月/1日変更	
	日本経済新聞に掲載して行う。	平成21年10月 1日登記	
会社成立の年月日	会社成立の年月日 ■ 昭和20年12月26日		
目 的 1. 釣用品の製造販売並びに修理 2. スポーツ用品の製造販売並びに修理 3. 自転車及びその部分品の製造販売並びに修理 4. 玩具の製造販売並びに修理			
	5. 釣・スポーツ・レジャー・観光施設の設置) 6. 健康用器具及び健康食品の製造販売 7. スポーツ施設の会員権の売買及びその仲介 8. 電子機器及びその部分品の製造販売 9. 事務用機器及びその部分品の製造販売 10. 前各号に附帯する事業	運営及び賃貸	
単元株式数	単元株式数 1000株		
発行可能株式総数	2億9336万6000株		
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 1億3317万4723株	平成16年10月18日変更	
	1 限 3 3 1 1 <i>2</i> 4 1 2 3 4	平成16年10月25日登記	
資本金の額	金41億8411万5736円	平成17年 8月 2日変更	
		筆成17年 8月 3日登記	
株主名簿管理人の 氏名又は名称及び 住所並びに営業所	東京都中央区八重洲一丁目2番1号 みずほ信託銀行株式会社本店		

整理番号 ア08-0051

REEL: 035096 FRAME: 0361

東京都東久留米市前沢三丁目14番16号 グローブライド株式会社 会社法人等番号 0127-01-003630

役員に関する事項	取締役 小島忠雄	平成21年 6月26日重任
		平成21年 7月 8日登記
	取締役 山 下 正 作	平成21年 6月26日重任
		平成21年、7月、8日登記
	取締役 白井徹夫	平成21年 6月26日重任
		平成21年 7月 8日登記
	取締役 寺田和英	平成2.1年 6月26日重任
		平成2.1年 7月 8日登記
	取締役 森川良治	平成21年 6月26日重任
		平成21年 7月 8月登記
	取締役 岸 明 彦	平成21年 6月26日東征
		平成21年 7月 8日登記 川
	埼玉県所沢市松が丘二丁目18番地の9 一 代表収締役 小島忠雄 一	平成21年 6月26日単任
		平成2十年 7月 8日登記
	監査役 曽宮伸治♡,	平成19年 6月28日重任
	(社外監査役)	平成19年 7月12日登記
	監査役 齋 藤 清 一	平成20年 6月27日重任
		平成20年 7月 7日登記
	監査役 吉野英一	平成20年 6月27日重任
	(社外監査役)	平成20年~7月 7日登記
	監査役 髙野利雄	平成20年 6月27日就任
	(社外監査役)	平成20年 7月 7日登記
	会計監査人 新日本有限責任監査法人	平成22年 6月29日重任
		平成22年 7月 9日登記
取締役等の会社に 対する責任の免除 に関する規定		賞責任を、法令の限度において、

整理番号 ア080051

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 **PATENT PATENT**

REEL: 035096 FRAME: 0362

東京都東久留米市前沢三丁目14番16号 グローブライド株式会社 会社法人等番号 0127-01-003630

当会社は、会社法第426条第1項の規定により、任務を怠ったことによる 監査役(監査役であった者を含む。)の損害賠償責任を、法令の限度において、 取締役会の決議によって免除することができる。 平成18年 6月29日変更 平成18年 7月11日登記 当会社は、会社法第427条第1項の規定により、社外取締役との間に、任 社外取締役等の会 社に対する責任の 務を怠ったことによる損害賠償責任を限定する契約を締結することができる。 制限に関する規定 但し、当該契約に基づく責任の限度額は、法令が規定する額とする。 平成18年 6月29日変更 平成18年 7月11日登記 当会社は、会社法第427条第1項の規定により、社外監査役との間に、任 務を怠ったことによる損害賠償責任を限定する契約を締結することができる。 但し、当該契約に基づく責任の限度額は、法令が規定する額とする。 平成18年 6月29日設定 平成18年 7月11日登記 取締役会設置会社 取締役会設置会社 に関する事項 平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記 監查役設置会社 平成17年法律第87号第1 3.6条の規定により平成18 年 5月 日子記 監查役会設置会社

社に関する事項

会計監査人設置会社

平成18年 7月11日登記

これは登記簿に記録されている現に効力を有する事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。

> 平成22年 7月13日--東京法務局田無出張所 登記官

花



7.08.0051

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

REEL: 035096 FRAME: 0363 RECORDED: 03/05/2015